
Stats Report
Bismarck Legacy — 17 Games — All Athletes — Totals

Athletes

# Athletes GP

1 Braxten Ruff 17

22 Makiya Berryhill 17

5 Josh Link 17

32 Cooper Johnson 17

24 Weston Kraft 17

14 Jonathan Roubideaux 17

3 Jack Julson 17

2 Brody Weigel 14

11 Aiden Schmidt 13

12 Jackson Jordan 13

23 Brody Shepherd 9

10 Ethan Geffre 8

15 Jake Link 7

4 Griffen Zins 6

25 James Erickson 3

13 Raven Annis 3

12 Jackson Jordan 2
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Four Factors

eFG% TO% OREB% DREB% FTF VPS

15.6% - - 0.10 1.26

9.8% - - 0.14 1.17

16.9% - - 0.16 1.21

18.6% - - 0.28 1.04

13.8% - - 0.35 1.46

13.5% - - 0.33 1.61

14.9% - - 0.11 1.01

15.4% - - 0.31 1.42

10.7% - - 0.35 1.12

7.5% - - 0.00 0.83

11.7% - - 0.28 1.43

20.7% - - 0.09 0.96

0.0% - - 0.67 3.00

30.0% - - 0.00 1.77

0.0% - - 0.00 0.83

0.0% - - 0.00 1.17

25.0% - - 0.00 0.63

Shooting

FGM FGA FG% eFG%

Two Pointers

2FGM 2FGA 2FG%

0 0 -

0 0 -

54.5%

45.5%

40.4%

37.1%

49.3%

57.5%

40.8%

59.1%

65.1%

47.3%

51.9%

40.9%

66.7%

71.4%

150.0%

83.3%

50.0%

38 88 43.2% 54.5%

60 155 38.7% 45.5%

25 73 34.2% 40.4%

18 58 31.0% 37.1%

34 75 45.3% 49.3%

139 260 53.5% 57.5%

39 114 34.2% 40.8%

51 115 44.3% 59.1%

23 43 53.5% 65.1%

12 37 32.4% 47.3%

22 53 41.5% 51.9%

4 11 36.4% 40.9%

2 3 66.7% 66.7%

4 7 57.1% 71.4%

1 1 100.0% 150.0%

2 3 66.7% 83.3%

1 3 33.3% 50.0%

18 37 48.6%

39 63 61.9%

16 39 41.0%

11 23 47.8%

28 52 53.8%

118 198 59.6%

24 65 36.9%

17 36 47.2%

13 22 59.1%

1 4 25.0%

11 20 55.0%

3 8 37.5%

2 2 100.0%

2 3 66.7%

1 1 100.0%

Three Pointers

3FGM 3FGA 3FG%

0

Free Throws

FTM FTA FT%

0 0 -

0

0 0 -

0 0 -

0 0 -

0 0 -

Scoring

PF PA PPP PPG +/- MINS

- -

- -

- -

- -

- -

- -

- -

- -

- -

- -

- -

- -

- -

- -

- -

- -

- -

20 51 39.2%

21 92 22.8%

9 34 26.5%

7 35 20.0%

6 23 26.1%

21 62 33.9%

15 49 30.6%

34 79 43.0%

10 21 47.6%

11 33 33.3%

11 33 33.3%

1 3 33.3%

1 0.0%

2 4 50.0%

1 1 100.0%

1 2 50.0%

1 3 33.3%

4 9 44.4%

15 21 71.4%

7 12 58.3%

12 16 75.0%

13 26 50.0%

64 86 74.4%

8 13 61.5%

32 36 88.9%

9 15 60.0%

13 15 86.7%

1 0.0%

1 2 50.0%

100 5.9 + 79 375

156 9.2 + 127 384

66 3.9 - 19 268

55 3.2 + 58 222

87 5.1 + 64 271

363 21.4 + 79 467

101 5.9 + 91 347

168 12.0 + 94 367

65 5.0 + 49 106

35 2.7 + 7 100

68 7.6 + 30 149

9 1.1 + 13 30

5 0.7 + 9 22

10 1.7 + 25 54

3 1.0 + 1 7

5 1.7 + 5 7

3 1.5 + 3 15

Advanced Scoring

TP PoT SCP PiP

Rebounding

OREB OREB% DREB DREB% REB

- -

- -

- -

Assists and Turnovers

AST TO A/TO TO%

15.6%

9.8%

16.9%

9 15 10 26

37 42 16 56

9 14 11 30

13 25 38

8 37 45

15 31 46

24 17 1.41

29 18 1.61

29 16 1.81
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0 0

0 0 0 0

0 0

0 0 0 0

- -

- -

- -

- -

- -

- -

- -

- -

- -

- -

- -

0 - -

0 - 0 - 0
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18.6%

13.8%

13.5%

14.9%

15.4%

10.7%

7.5%

11.7%

20.7%

0 0.0%

30.0%

0 0 0 0.0%

0 0 0 0.0%

25.0%

9 14 14 22

14 28 18 50

42 71 60 232

7 20 13 46

24 43 22 32

7 13 18 22

6 6 6 2

4 9 4 22

4 4 3 6

2 2

4 2 2 4

3 2

17 20 37

23 36 59

51 98 149

26 26 52

8 33 41

6 4 10

1 5 6

7 11 18

2 3 5

2 4 6

4 7 11

2 2

24 15 1.60

25 14 1.79

44 47 0.94

26 21 1.24

39 24 1.63

8 6 1.33

7 3 2.33

20 8 2.50

2 3 0.67

1 0.00

6 3 2.00

1 1 1.00

Defense

DEFL STL BLK FOUL CHG

0

0

0

0 0

0 0 0

0

0 0

0 0 0

0 0

0 0 0 0

0 0

0 0 0 0

22 19 3 23 2

29 21 4 21 6

28 17 5 22

31 12 4 33 8

21 24 1 23

28 30 6 30

34 33 1 37 1

18 21 1 29 4

9 7 18

4 5

8 6 11 4

2 2 1

1 1

4 3 5

3

1 1 2

1




